
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION
 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPOR'I..--- .....,
 
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE FIL}i) 

January 10,2020 JAN 0t} 2020 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE sconSCHWAB 

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS SECRETARY OF STATE 

A. Name of Candidate: _D_o_n_H_in_e_m_a_n _ 

Address: 116 S. Longhorn Road 

City and Zip COde:_D_i9_h_to_n_6_7_83_9 _ County: Lane _ 

Offi S ht 
State RepresentativeIce oug : _ Dish'ict: 118 

------ ­

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2019 through December 31,2019) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	 . 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	 .. 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	 . 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	 . 

5. Cash on hand at close ofpcriod (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	 . 

3,392.166.	 In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) .
 

23,771.45
7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) .. 

92,619.56 

7,350.00 

99,969.56 

22,216.18 

77,753.38 

D.	 "1 declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my lcnowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or int . I filing a . Ise dcument is a class A misdemeanor." 

1/05/2020 

Date 

( \ 

" !' 

GEe Form Rev, 2019 



Schedule A - Contributions & Other Receipts 
Don Hineman for Representative 12131/2019 

Date Name (or Organization) 
5/1212019 William S. Clifford 
10/1/2019 CenturyLink 

11/20/2019 RAJ Services 
11/20/2019 KS Society of CPAs PAC 
11/20/2019 Altria Client Services LLC 
11/20/2019 Comcast 
11/20/2019 KS Cable PAC 
11/20/2019 BNSF Railway Co. 
11/20/2019 KS Contractors Assoc. 
11/20/2019 KS Electric Power Coop Inc. 

1211/2019 Charter Communications 
1211/2019 ITC Great Plains LLC 
1211/2019 Cox Communications 
1216/2019 KS Comm. For Rural Elect. 
1216/2019 Credit Union PAC of Kansas 
1216/2019 HCA KS Good Govt. Fund 
12/6/2019 KS Automobile Dealers PAC 
1216/2019 One Gas Inc. PAC 

Address 
102 Drury Lane 

PO Box 464 
114 SE 8th Ave. 
PO Box 85088 
1701 JFK Boulevard 
900 S. Kansas Ave. 
2500 Lou Menk Drive, AOB-2 
800 SW Jackson, Suite 100 
PO Box 4877 
12405 Powerscourt Drive 
27175 Energy Way 

City 
Garden City 

Winston-Salem 
Topeka 
Richmond 
Philadelphia 
Topeka 
Fort Worth 
Topeka 
Topeka 
St. Louis 
Novi 

901 S. George Washington Blvd Wichita 
P.O. Box 790 
901 SW Topeka Blvd. 

731 S. Kansas Ave. 
15 East Fifth Street 

12119/2019 NextEra Energy Resources LLC 700 Universe Blvd. 
12/1912019 Sprint P.O. Box 63670 
12119/2019 BlueCross BlueShield of KS 1133 SWTopeka Blvd. 
12119/2019 Evergy Employee PowerPAC-Sta P.O. Box 889 
12119/2019 KS Rural Independent Telecoms PO Box 4799 
12119/2019 KS Hospital Association PAC 
12114/2019 KS CRNA PAC 
12120/2019 HCA-PAC 
12130/2019 BCS Design Inc. 
12130/2019 Enterprise Holdings PAC 

215 SE 8th Ave. 
2866 Wilderness Court 
1100 Waalnut, Suite 2950 
19930 W. 161st Street 
600 Corporate Park Drive 

Meade 
Topeka 
Topeka 
Topeka 
Tulsa 
Juno Beach 
Phoenix 
Topeka 
Topeka 
Topeka 
Topeka 
Wichita 
Kansas City 
Olathe 
St. Louis 

State
 
KS
 

NC
 
KS
 
VA
 
PA
 
KS
 
TX
 
KS
 
KS
 
MO
 
MI
 
KS
 
KS
 
KS
 
KS
 
KS
 
OK
 
FL
 
AZ. 
KS
 
KS
 
KS
 
KS
 
KS
 
MO
 
KS
 
MO
 

Zip 
67846 

27102 
66603 
23285 
19103 
66612 
76131 
66612 
66604 
63131 
48377 
67211 
67864 
66612 

66603 
74103 
33408 
85082 
66629 
66601 
66604 
66603 
67226 
64106 
66062 
63105 

Occupation Industry
 
Physician Medical
 

Method Contribution 
Check 500.00 
Check 250.00 
Check 250.00 
Check 100.00 
Check 350.00 
Check 250.00 
Check 250.00 
Check 250.00 
Check 250.00 
Check 100.00 
Check 500.00 
Check 250.00 
Check 250.00 
Check 150.00 
Check 250.00 
Check 250.00 
Check 200.00 
Check 300.00 
Check 500.00 
Check 250.00 
Check 250.00 
Check 250.00 
Check 250.00 
Check 250.00 
Check 250.00 
Check 150.00 
Check 250.00 
Check 250.00 

7,350.00 



Schedule B - In-Kind Contributions 
Candidate: Don Hineman 1213112019 

Date Name 
Don Hineman 

Address City 
116 S. Longhorn Rd. Dighton 

State 
KS 

Zip Nature of transaction 
67839 Mileage expense - loan to campaign 

Amount 
3,392.16 

Total In-Kind Contributions 3,392.16 



Schedule C - Expenditures and Other Disbursements 
Candidate: Don Hineman 12/31/2019 

Date Name Address City State Zip Purpose Amount 
1/8/2019 Rob McKnight 5259 West 121 st Street Overland Park KS 66209 Consulting services 3,000.00 

2/11/2019 Don Hineman 116 S. Longhorn Road Dighton KS 67839 Laptop computer 1,877.34 
4/30/2019 KS Special Olympics Contribution 250.00 

5/1/2019 Hawver News SW Wood Valley Dr. Topeka KS 66610-1124 Subscription 200.00 
5/30/2019 KS Secretary of State Filing fee 120.00 
6/18/2019 Don Hineman 116 S. Longhorn Road Dighton KS 67839 Gift certs for staff 250.00 
6/18/2019 Don Hineman 116 S. Longhorn Road Dighton KS 67839 Software & Campaigner.com 82.53 

12130/2019 Transfirst LLC 12202 Airport Way, Suite Broomfield CO 80021 Online payment services 24.35 
7/23/2019 Kring Associates 5819 Riggs Street Mission KS 66202 IT services 306.00 
7/23/2019 Colby Free Press 1205 Main Goodland KS 67735 Subscription 99.00 
7/23/2019 Scott County Record PO Box 377 Scott City KS 67871 Subscription 46.33 
9/3/2019 Don Hineman 116 S. Longhorn Road Dighton KS 67839 Lodging, April - Aug. 826.11 
9/3/2019 Don Hineman 116 S. Longhorn Road Dighton KS 67839 Printer and ink 285.56 

11/28/2019 The Record News 14690 Parallel Road Basehor KS 66007 Printing and mailing services 13,092.68 
12130/2019 Don Hineman 116 S. Longhorn Road Dighton KS 67839 Lodging, Sept - Dec. 1,352.48 
12/30/2019 Don Hineman 116 S. Longhorn Road Dighton KS 67839 Meals, Sept - Dec. 162.69 
12/30/2019 Don Hineman 116 S. Longhorn Road Dighton KS 67839 Printer ink & computer paper 91.11 
12130/2019 Don Hineman 116 S. Longhorn Road Dighton KS 67839 Campaigner.com July - Dec. 150.00 

Total Itemized Expenditures this Period 22,216.18 
Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less 0.00 
Total Expenditures and Disbursements this Period 22,216.18 



Schedule D - Other transactions 
Candidate: Don Hineman 12/31/2019 

Nature of account or Loan Payable 
Date Name Address City State Zip Or Loan Receivable Amount 

Don Hineman 116 S. Longhorn Rd. Dighton KS 67839 Loan carried forward (previous mileage) 20,379.29 
Don Hineman 116 S. Longhorn Rd. Dighton KS 67839 Loan - Current mileage 3,392.16 

Total Other Transactions 23,771.45 


